
RESOLUTION NO. ___________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF 

SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
WITH THE CITY OF SAN CARLOS FOR PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS 

SERVICES FROM JULY 1, 2021 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2026 FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT 
OF $4,022,374 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, Public Safety Communications for the County of San Mateo has 

provided the City of San Carlos with full time law enforcement communications services 

since November of 2011, and 

 
WHEREAS, a First Amendment to the Agreement was approved in March of 

2013, and a Second Amendment to the Agreement was approved in September of 

2016, and 

 
WHEREAS, County and City wish to continue services for dispatch by 

extending the term of the Agreement through a Third Amendment; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors adopt this resolution authorizing the President of the Board of 

Supervisors to execute a Third Amendment to the Agreement with the City of San 

Carlos for Public Safety Communications services from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2026 

for a total amount of $4,022,374. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


