RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 038

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN CARLOS
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO FOR PUBLIC SAFETY
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES FROM JULY 1, 2021 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2026
FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4,022,374.

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2012, the City Council approved an agreement with the
County of San Mateo for police dispatch services through June 30 2016. On May 23, 2016, the
City Council approved an amendment to that agreement extending the agreement through June
30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2020, the City Council approved a five-year agreement through
June 30, 2025 for police services with the San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office; and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office is a County department and uses only one dispatch
provider. The dispatch service provider for the Sheriff’'s Office is a separate County department
named “Public Safety Communications; and

WHEREAS, the amendment includes a 3% cost of living adjustment in each year of the
agreement except for Fiscal Year 2023-24, in which case the increase includes an additional 1%
to cover the escalating costs to the Public Safety Communications’ operating budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of San Carlos
hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the Third Amendment to the Agreement with the
County of San Mateo for Public Safety Communications Services from July 1, 2021 through June
30, 2026 for a total amount of $4,022,374.

* Kok Kk Kk

I, City Clerk Crystal Mui, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly and
regularly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of San Carlos at a scheduled meeting
therefore held on the 24" day of May, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES, COUNCILMEMBERS: COLLINS, DUGAN, MCDOWELL, RAK, PARMER-LOHAN

NOES, COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ABSENT, COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ABSTAIN, COUNCILMEMBERS: NONE

ks -

C ERK of the City of San Carlos

APPRQVED: % f
/

MAYOR of/the City of San Carlos




